50
A
N
IM
A
L
 S
U

Dummy Cannulas based on the length of the
Guide Cannula and the projection from the
Guide Cannula tip.
Understanding Part Numbers
Cannula Type
GC–Guide Cannula
	 INC–Internal Cannula
	 DUMC–Dummy Cannula
Gauge–Choose the gauge of the Guide Cannula
that will be used, even if you are specifying an
Internal or Dummy Cannula. Choices include 22,
24 and 26 gauge.
Length–Guide Cannulas can be ordered in
a range of lengths from 1.0–9.9mm. Length
can be specified to 0.1mm, with a tolerance of
±0.07mm. For example, a GC24-60 is a 24ga.
cannula that is 6.0mm long.
For other cannulas, the length is determined
by the desired projection length and the guide
cannula length. The projection can extend
beyond the tip of the Guide Cannula up to
1.0mm.
DUMC Length = GC Length + Projection
INC Length = GC Length + Projection
For example, for a Dummy Cannula flush
with the end of a 26ga Guide Cannula that is
6.0mm long, order a DUMC26-60. For an inernal
cannula that projects 0.5mm beyond the 6.0mm
Guide Cannula (6.5mm), order an INC26-65.
Neuroscience Cannulas
For in vivo investigation of rodents
This cannula system for neuroscience study
and pre-clinical research includes an entire

Best Prices
Rapid Order Response
Gauge OD ID
22 0.64 0.46
24 0.56 0.40
26 0.48 0.32
Gauge OD ID
22 0.41 0.26
24 0.36 0.21
26 0.30 0.16
0.7mm
Cannula assembly: fixing screw, internal cannula with attached tubing, and guide cannula. Internal cannula secured with fixing screw.
World Precision Instruments           www.wpiinc.com
UK: Tel: +44 (0)1462 424700 • wpiuk@wpi-europe.com       Germany: Tel: +49 (0)30-6188845 • wpide@wpi-europe.com       US: Tel: 941-371-1003 • sales@wpiinc.com
Cannulas Qty 1-9 Qty 10-19 Qty 20-49 Qty 50-99 Qty 100+
GC22-X Guide Cannula, 22 Gauge, X.0mm
INC22-X Internal Cannula, 22 Gauge, X.0mm
DUMC22-X Dummy Cap Cannula, 22 Gauge, X.0mm
GC24-X Guide Cannula, 24 Gauge, X.0mm
INC24-X Internal Cannula, 24 Gauge, X.0mm
GC26-X Guide Cannula, 26 Gauge, X.0mm
INC26-X Internal Cannula, 26 Gauge, X.0mm
DUMC26-X Dummy Cap Cannula, 26 Gauge, X.0mm
Flexible PE Tubing Qty 1-9 Qty 10-19 Qty 20-49 Qty 50-99 Qty 100+
504278 0.25mm ID, 0.5mm OD, 1m long
504279 0.42mm ID, 0.85mm OD, 1m long